0089 Cigarette packages of the present invention may 
further comprise a plurality of cigarettes. While cigarettes 
may have any number of dimensions, typical cigarettes are 
filtered cigarettes having a total length between about eighty 
and about one hundred five millimeters (80-105 mm). In one 
embodiment, cigarettes used in the present invention have 
lengths between about eighty-three and about eighty-five 
millimeters (83-85 mm). In a further embodiment, cigarettes 
used in a cigarette package of the present invention may 
have a length of about eighty-four millimeters (84mm), with

[...]

a tobacco rod length of about fifty-seven millimeters (57 
mm) and a filter element length of about twenty-Seven 
millimeters (27 mm). In other embodiments, cigarettes used 
in embodiments of the present invention have lengths 
between about ninety-eight (98 mm) and about one hundred 
one millimeters (101 mm). Typical circumferences of ciga 
rettes are between about twenty-one millimeters (21 mm) to 
about twenty-seven millimeters (27 mm). The dimensions of 
cigarette packages of the present invention may be Selected 
based on the number of cigarettes and the dimensions of the